
Sadari (sadari) Safari (safari) Safari Rally (safarir) Mahjong Sailor Wars (sailorws)

Salamander (salamand) Samurai Shodown II / Shin Samura(samsho2) Samurai Shodown III / Samurai Sp(samsho3) Samurai Shodown IV - Amakusa’s R(samsho4)

Samurai Shodown / Samurai Spirit(samsho) Samurai (samurai) Samurai Nihon-ichi (tsamurai) Sarge (sarge)

Sasuke vs. Commander (sasuke) Satan of Saturn (satansat) Saturn (saturn) Sauro (sauro)

Savage Reign / Fu’un Mokushiroku(savagere) Super Bagman (sbagman) Super Champion Baseball (sbasebal) Super Basketball (sbasketb)
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Sonic Blast Man (sbm) Super Breakout (sbrkout) Scandal Mahjong (scandal) Super Cup Finals (scfinals)

Space Chaser (schaser) Scion (scion) Super Cobra (scobra) Super Contra (scontra)

Scramble (scramble) Scrambled Egg (scregg) Screw Loose (screwloo) Scud Hammer (scudhamm)

SDI - Strategic Defense Initiati(sdi) Super Dodge Ball / Kunio no Nekk(sdodgeb) Space Dungeon (sdungeon) SAR - Search And Rescue (searchar)

Sea Wolf II (seawolf2) Sea Wolf (seawolf) Second Love (secolove) Section Z (sectionz)
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Sega Ninja (seganinj) Seicross (seicross) Seiha (seiha) Sel Feena (selfeena)

Sengoku 2 / Sengoku Denshou 2 (sengoku2) Sengoku / Sengoku Denshou (sengoku) Senjyo (senjyo) Sente Diagnostic Cartridge (sentetst)

Street Fighter (sf1) Street Fighter II’ - Champion Ed(sf2ce) Street Fighter II - The World Wa(sf2) Super Street Fighter 2: The New (ssf2)

Street Fighter Alpha 2 (sfa2) Street Fighter Alpha: Warriors’ (sfa) Street Football (sfootbal) Sea Fighter Poseidon (sfposeid)

Street Fighter: The Movie (sftm) Gladiator 1984 (sgladiat) Shackled (shackled) Shadow Land (shadowld)

Shanghai II (shangha2) Shanghai III (shangha3) Shanghai (shanghai) Shanghai Kid (shangkid)

59



Super Hang-On (shangon) Shark Attack (sharkatt) Space Harrier (sharrier) Shadow Dancer (shdancer)

Sheriff (sheriff) Super High Impact (shimpact) Shinobi (shinobi) Shippu Mahou Daisakusen (shippumd)

Shocking (shocking) Shock Troopers - 2nd Squad (shocktr2) Shock Troopers (shocktro) Satan’s Hollow (shollow)

Shoot the Bull (shootbul) Shoot Out (shootout) Showdown (showdown) Shooting Master (shtngmst)

Shuffleboard (shuffle) Shuffleshot (shufshot) Shuuz (shuuz) Super Invader Attack (sia2650)

Sichuan II (sichuan2) Side Arms - Hyper Dyne (sidearms) Side Pocket (sidepckt) Side Track (sidetrac)
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Silent Dragon (silentd) Silkworm (silkworm) Simpsons, The (simpsons) Sindbad Mystery (sindbadm)

Sinistar (sinistar) Skull & Crossbones (skullxbo) Sky Adventure (skyadvnt) Sky Alert (skyalert)

Sky Bumper (skybump) Sky Chuter (skychut) Sky Diver (skydiver) Sky Fox (skyfox)

Sky Kid Deluxe (skykiddx) Sky Kid (skykid) Super SkyKid (vsskykid) Sky Lancer (skylancr)

Sky Soldiers (skysoldr) Ring of Destruction: Slammasters(slam2e) Saturday Night Slam Masters (slammast) Slap Fight (slapfigh)
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